

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

1 16.12.2025
Sc Ct. no.14

WPA 26281 OF 2025

Moumita Das & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Samim Ahammed
Mr. Nepesh Majhi.

.... For the Petitioners

Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tuli Sinha.

.... For the Respondents
State

1. The matter is appearing in the list under the heading "*To Be Mentioned*".
2. Affidavit-of-service, filed in Court today, is taken on record.
3. On the prayer of the learned Advocate for the petitioners, list this matter on **21st January, 2026**.
4. Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the respondents seeks to file affidavit-in-opposition.
5. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed by the returnable date, reply, if any, be filed thereafter.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)